OP \$40.00 86437989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HW and Company LLC		10/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HW Products LLC	
Street Address:	2195 Pontiac Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86437989	HEMP WELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 689-3500 castillo@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Permut

Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Permut
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Permut/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=8408-3001-00_HWProductsLLC_AssignmentNuncProTunc_HEMPWELL.DOC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0798 ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC
OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HW and Company LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, whose

address is 91 N. Saginaw, Suite G 105, Pontiac, Michigan 48342, has adopted, used and was

using the mark, HEMP WELL which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No.: 5,066,705 dated October 25, 2016, and

WHEREAS, HW Products LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company whose

address is 2195 Pontiac Road, Auburn Hill, Michigan 48326, acquired from HW and

Company LLC on December 30, 2017 all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together

with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark along with the identified

registration;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said HW and Company LLC formally and in writing does hereby assign unto

the said HW Products LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration

thereof.

Assignor: HW and Company LLC

By:

Ryan Richmond

Its:

Managing Member and Owner

October 18, 2022

Date:

RECORDED: 10/19/2022

- Page 1 of 1 -